

PROTECTED WHEN COMPLETED

CONSENT FORM FOR THE COLLECTION, USE AND DISCLOSURE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION FOR THE THÉRÈSE CASGRAIN VOLUNTEER AWARD

In order to be considered for the Thérèse signed by the nominee.	Casgrain Volunteer Award, the following form must be completed and		
I,(Please print your name)	□ consent OR□ do not consent		
to the collection, use and disclosure of the attached information, by the department of Social Development Canada, for the purpose of administering my nomination for the Thérèse Casgrain Volunteer Award. I understand that my information may be used and disclosed, by the department, to the National Selection Committee, for the purpose of selecting the award winner. It may also be used and disclosed, in any public forum and in any form or by any means, including print and electronic media, and including statements in Parliament, solely for the purpose of promoting the Award. I understand that consenting to my information being collected, used and disclosed for the Thérèse Casgrain Volunteer Award is voluntary, and that my refusal to consent, will result in my nomination not being considered for the Award.			
		I have reviewed the informatio Casgrain Volunteer Award	n collected about myself for the Thérèse I and it is accurate.
		SIGNATURE OF NOMINEE	DATE

Personal information held by the department of Social Development Canada is administered in accordance with the *Privacy Act*. Individuals have the right of access to their personal information, and are entitled to request corrections, in accordance with the Act. Instructions for requesting personal information are available in the publication Info Source, copies of which are located at the local Human Resource Centre of Canada (HRCC) or on the internet at: http://infosource.gc.ca/

